## Item 6a Supporting Document 9 Response to comment March 5, 2020

## Mr. Alfred Javier, Director of Environmental and Regulatory Compliance, Eastern Municipal Water District February 14, 2020

	Comment	San Diego Water Board Response	Action Taken
General	"Therefore, EMWD would like to	The California Regional Water Quality Control	No action required.
Comment	ensure that the determination finding	Board, San Diego Region (San Diego Water Board)	
No. 1	for the recycled water use for the Auld	will incorporate the determination made in the Fact	
	Hydrologic Area would still apply when	Sheet for Order No. 2000-165, Waste Discharge	
	the Order is rescinded."	Requirements for Eastern Municipal Water District,	
		Temecula Valley Regional Water Reclamation	
		Facility, Riverside County into the Notice of	
		Applicability that will be issued to enroll Eastern	
		Municipal Water District in Order WQ 2016-0068-	
		DDW, Water Reclamation Requirements for	
		Recycled Water Use, for the distribution and use of	
		recycled water within the San Diego Region.	